SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 69
Senator Ludwig asked the following questions at the hearing on 23 May 2007:
a) When where the 24 Mort Street and Fujitsu House buildings first occupied?
b) What is the cost of each lease?
c) When are the leases due to expire?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) 24 Mort St was first occupied 31 March 2006.
Fujitsu House was first occupied 8 December 2006.

b) The leasing cost for 24 Mort St is $504,330 per annum (ex GST).
The leasing cost for Fujitsu House is $815,100 per annum (ex GST).

c) The lease for 24 Mort Street is due to expire on 28 February 2009.
The lease for Fujitsu House is due to on expire 31 August 2010.
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